©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2021

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 8]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 2021 Maasi 12, Saarvari, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2052

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTIFICATION							Pages.
TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI.							
Framing of By Law in respective Coimbatore District	ect of Ahale 	Sunnath	Jamath 	Masjith	& Madharasa	Waqf,	26

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATION

TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI.

Framing of By Law in respect of Ahale Sunnath Masjith & Madharasa Waqf, Coimbatore District.

(Lr.Rc.No. 18697/10/B3/CBE)

No.VI-3(a)/27/2021.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 69 of the Waqf Act 1995, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in Resolution item No. 32/20 Rc.No.18697/10/B3/CBE, dated 08-12-2020 has approved the Bye Law framed for the Waqf *viz.*, Ahale Sunnath Jamath Masjith & Madharasa Waqf, Coimbatore District for better administration of the Waqf.

Chennai-600 001, 19th February 2021. S. VASEER AHAMED LABBARI, Chief Executive Officer (In-Charge), Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.